

**SENATE AMENDMENTS TO
SENATE BILL 872**

By COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS AND TRANSPORTATION

April 28

- 1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 16, after “filmmakers” insert “or local media production ser-
- 2 vices companies”.
- 3 In line 23, after “companies” insert “under this subsection”.
- 4 In line 26, after “filmmakers” insert “or local media production services companies”.
- 5 On page 2, after line 11, insert:
- 6 “(e) ‘Local media production project’ means a single interactive video game or a portion thereof,
- 7 or postproduction services for a single film.”.
- 8 In line 12, delete “(e)” and insert “(f)”.
- 9 In line 14, delete “(f)” and insert “(g)”.
- 10 In line 17, delete “(g)” and insert “(h)”.
- 11 In line 19, delete “(h)” and insert “(i)”.
- 12 In line 20, after “filmmaker” insert “or local media production services company”.
- 13 In line 21, after “filmmaker” insert “or local media production services company”.
- 14 In line 22, after “film” insert “or a single local media production project”.
- 15 In line 26, after “film” insert “or local media production project”.
- 16
-